
STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2023 

SREB 4yr-1 Peers 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + 
Tuition & Fees per FTE 

Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + Tuition & 
Fees per FTE Student 

University of Maryland-College Park $12,212 $22,448 $21,028 $36,439 $8,816 $13,991 72.2% 62.3% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $20,759 $29,117 $21,004 $37,205 $246 $8,088 1.2% 27.8% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $17,378 $23,237 $19,221 $30,654 $1,843 $7,417 10.6% 31.9% 
University of Florida $12,158 $15,694 $18,409 $27,049 $6,251 $11,355 51.4% 72.4% 
University of Alabama at Birmingham $24,015 $29,244 $18,126 $30,178 -$5,889 $933 -24.5% 3.2% 
The University of Texas at Austin $7,127 $15,499 $17,391 $29,250 $10,263 $13,751 144.0% 88.7% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,034 $26,183 $693 $5,655 4.8% 27.6% 
Florida State University $12,567 $16,958 $14,229 $21,527 $1,661 $4,569 13.2% 26.9% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,193 $28,236 -$542 $7,502 -3.7% 36.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $10,717 $18,003 $14,060 $27,281 $3,343 $9,278 31.2% 51.5% 
University of Mississippi $6,263 $13,388 $13,242 $26,707 $6,980 $13,319 111.5% 99.5% 
Virginia Commonwealth University $8,549 $15,694 $12,925 $25,607 $4,376 $9,913 51.2% 63.2% 
Old Dominion University $7,407 $12,145 $12,846 $19,875 $5,439 $7,729 73.4% 63.6% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro $10,097 $14,581 $12,754 $18,673 $2,656 $4,092 26.3% 28.1% 
Auburn University $13,498 $23,052 $12,460 $29,459 -$1,038 $6,407 -7.7% 27.8% 
University of South Florida $9,273 $12,851 $11,923 $18,194 $2,649 $5,343 28.6% 41.6% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte $9,130 $14,916 $11,901 $20,880 $2,771 $5,963 30.4% 40.0% 
University of Kentucky $14,591 $22,540 $11,131 $24,648 -$3,459 $2,108 -23.7% 9.4% 
Average-Excl. LSU $9,817 $16,574 $10,292 $21,665 $475 $5,091 4.8% 30.7% 
Mississippi State University $11,520 $16,547 $10,157 $20,091 -$1,363 $3,544 -11.8% 21.4% 
University of Memphis $7,637 $13,160 $9,815 $18,149 $2,179 $4,989 28.5% 37.9% 
Virginia Tech $9,009 $17,159 $9,413 $26,084 $404 $8,925 4.5% 52.0% 
Florida Atlantic University $9,173 $13,169 $8,692 $14,994 -$481 $1,825 -5.2% 13.9% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus $6,864 $19,606 $8,649 $33,210 $1,786 $13,603 26.0% 69.4% 
Georgia State University $8,342 $13,010 $8,378 $16,089 $36 $3,079 0.4% 23.7% 
University of Southern Mississippi $7,344 $12,995 $8,278 $15,569 $935 $2,574 12.7% 19.8% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,268 $18,268 -$3,760 $1,015 -31.3% 5.9% 
University of Louisville $9,763 $17,955 $7,906 $20,598 -$1,857 $2,642 -19.0% 14.7% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $11,188 $18,294 $7,795 $20,335 -$3,392 $2,041 -30.3% 11.2% 
Florida International University $7,089 $10,575 $7,545 $13,342 $456 $2,767 6.4% 26.2% 
West Virginia University $7,280 $16,332 $7,260 $22,852 -$19 $6,519 -0.3% 39.9% 
University of Central Florida $6,849 $9,878 $6,843 $11,573 -$6 $1,695 -0.1% 17.2% 
George Mason University $5,946 $13,232 $6,799 $17,761 $853 $4,529 14.3% 34.2% 
Clemson University $9,952 $21,172 $6,598 $27,345 -$3,354 $6,173 -33.7% 29.2% 
The University of Alabama $8,254 $16,264 $6,036 $19,921 -$2,218 $3,657 -26.9% 22.5% 
University of Houston $6,609 $14,398 $6,017 $17,076 -$592 $2,678 -9.0% 18.6% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $7,560 $17,783 $5,967 $19,460 -$1,593 $1,677 -21.1% 9.4% 
Texas Tech University $6,360 $13,538 $5,938 $16,213 -$421 $2,675 -6.6% 19.8% 
The University of Texas at San Antonio $4,996 $11,446 $5,816 $14,676 $820 $3,229 16.4% 28.2% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $7,014 $14,473 $5,272 $20,778 -$1,742 $6,305 -24.8% 43.6% 
The University of Texas at Dallas $6,791 $14,274 $5,127 $19,783 -$1,664 $5,509 -24.5% 38.6% 
LSU $9,672 $15,212 $4,541 $17,090 -$5,131 $1,879 -53.0% 12.4% 
The University of Texas at Arlington $5,557 $12,240 $4,235 $14,111 -$1,322 $1,871 -23.8% 15.3% 
University of North Texas $4,389 $10,736 $3,881 $15,282 -$508 $4,546 -11.6% 42.3% 
University of Delaware N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2023 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 4, 2025 

FY 2008 FY 2023 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23 

\\uni-fileserv.lsu.edu\FINANCE_&_ADMIN\ODSA\ODSA Data\Peer Comparisons\Finance Comparisons\2025\Funding\LSU All Peer Funding Comparisons FY08-23.xlsx 



STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2023 

Carnegie Land Grant Peers 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + 
Tuition & Fees per FTE 

Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + Tuition & 
Fees per FTE Student 

University of Maryland-College Park $12,212 $22,448 $21,028 $36,439 $8,816 $13,991 72.2% 62.3% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $17,378 $23,237 $19,221 $30,654 $1,843 $7,417 10.6% 31.9% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,034 $26,183 $693 $5,655 4.8% 27.6% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,193 $28,236 -$542 $7,502 -3.7% 36.2% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln $11,567 $17,418 $14,137 $24,011 $2,571 $6,593 22.2% 37.9% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $10,717 $18,003 $14,060 $27,281 $3,343 $9,278 31.2% 51.5% 
Auburn University $13,498 $23,052 $12,460 $29,459 -$1,038 $6,407 -7.7% 27.8% 
Kansas State University $9,190 $16,378 $12,335 $24,277 $3,145 $7,899 34.2% 48.2% 
Average-Excl. LSU $10,750 $18,441 $10,867 $24,920 $117 $6,478 1.1% 35.1% 
Mississippi State University $11,520 $16,547 $10,157 $20,091 -$1,363 $3,544 -11.8% 21.4% 
Virginia Tech $9,009 $17,159 $9,413 $26,084 $404 $8,925 4.5% 52.0% 
Iowa State University $11,580 $18,879 $8,322 $21,389 -$3,257 $2,511 -28.1% 13.3% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,268 $18,268 -$3,760 $1,015 -31.3% 5.9% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $11,188 $18,294 $7,795 $20,335 -$3,392 $2,041 -30.3% 11.2% 
Clemson University $9,952 $21,172 $6,598 $27,345 -$3,354 $6,173 -33.7% 29.2% 
Purdue University-Main Campus $7,187 $17,430 $6,259 $24,739 -$928 $7,309 -12.9% 41.9% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign $6,524 $16,128 $4,877 $20,578 -$1,648 $4,451 -25.3% 27.6% 
LSU $9,672 $15,212 $4,541 $17,090 -$5,131 $1,879 -53.0% 12.4% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins $131 $8,844 $581 $18,265 $450 $9,421 343.9% 106.5% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2023 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 4, 2025 

FY 2008 FY 2023 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23 

\\uni-fileserv.lsu.edu\FINANCE_&_ADMIN\ODSA\ODSA Data\Peer Comparisons\Finance Comparisons\2025\Funding\LSU All Peer Funding Comparisons FY08-23.xlsx 



STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2023 

SEC Peers 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + 
Tuition & Fees per FTE 

Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + Tuition & 
Fees per FTE Student 

University of Florida $12,158 $15,694 $18,409 $27,049 $6,251 $11,355 51.4% 72.4% 
The University of Texas at Austin $7,127 $15,499 $17,391 $29,250 $10,263 $13,751 144.0% 88.7% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,034 $26,183 $693 $5,655 4.8% 27.6% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,193 $28,236 -$542 $7,502 -3.7% 36.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $10,717 $18,003 $14,060 $27,281 $3,343 $9,278 31.2% 51.5% 
University of Mississippi $6,263 $13,388 $13,242 $26,707 $6,980 $13,319 111.5% 99.5% 
Auburn University $13,498 $23,052 $12,460 $29,459 -$1,038 $6,407 -7.7% 27.8% 
Average-Excl. LSU $10,668 $17,800 $11,455 $24,162 $787 $6,362 7.4% 35.7% 
University of Kentucky $14,591 $22,540 $11,131 $24,648 -$3,459 $2,108 -23.7% 9.4% 
Mississippi State University $11,520 $16,547 $10,157 $20,091 -$1,363 $3,544 -11.8% 21.4% 
University of Missouri-Columbia $9,548 $17,442 $8,756 $20,939 -$792 $3,498 -8.3% 20.1% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,268 $18,268 -$3,760 $1,015 -31.3% 5.9% 
The University of Alabama $8,254 $16,264 $6,036 $19,921 -$2,218 $3,657 -26.9% 22.5% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $7,560 $17,783 $5,967 $19,460 -$1,593 $1,677 -21.1% 9.4% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $7,014 $14,473 $5,272 $20,778 -$1,742 $6,305 -24.8% 43.6% 
LSU $9,672 $15,212 $4,541 $17,090 -$5,131 $1,879 -53.0% 12.4% 
Vanderbilt University N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2023 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 4, 2025 

FY 2008 FY 2023 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23 
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